

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (C) No. 2320 of 2020

Sumant Mishra **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & others

09.10.2020	<p>Mr. Vivek Verma, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Sudeep Verma, Dy. G.A. for the State/R- 1, 3, 4 & 5.</p> <p>Mr. B. Gopa Kumar, ASG, for the respondent no.2.</p> <p>Since all the respondents have entered appearance, issuance of notice stands dispensed with.</p> <p>Let reply be filed at the earliest, preferably within 4 weeks and the matter be listed for hearing immediately thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>