



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
Order Sheet

WPC No. 2320 of 2020

SUMANT MISHRA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

**Order Sheet**

17/06/2025	<p>Shri Vivek Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Prateek Tiwari, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Shreya, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Himanshu Pandey, Advocate for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>Call this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>