



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2320 of 2020

SUMANT MISHRA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

10/04/2026	<p>Mr. Rohitesh Verma, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Himanshu Pandey, Advocate and Mr. Arpit Agarwal, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respective respondents are directed to file their replies on or before 24.4.2026.</p> <p>List the matter on 28.4.2026 for further orders.</p> <p>Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
Shyna Ajay	